;.SSN Redacted | L{lq

(\.l
Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES - \) ?

_ Plea: (1 Guilty O NotGuilty [0 No Contest ji-‘

_ Fir:lsi:igg ::1 :::Cﬂntest L Guity 0O Not Guilty (_6 e No 2_ L_/ CQ&W;
1.  — , e e e e
: CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5. \
;- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Waiver to Trial Time lfjled.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR ; THE STATE OF OHIO

Bond Forfeited

VS.

BRITTANY N WHITING

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: I Court [ Jury Defendant Found: =

0 Guilty [ Not Guilty . IB?I Woodward Ave.

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea | | Sprmgfield, OH 45506-
. . DOB: 11/25/1986

L] Guilty [ Not Guilty and found . A

O No Contest and found : - - 3684

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO

Fine $ and costs

S ) - CHARGE: Domeﬁstic Violence

Jail

In violation of :Sectinn 2919.25(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

ENTRY - FELONY | | e Y2
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: k PENALTY: ‘;
O NoP! i . . | e -
o D Not Guilty _ First Degree Misdemeanor i
Prefiminary Hearing: O Held O Waived Six (6) Months and/or A
$1,000.00 Fine 2l
ot
In
1 Defendant Indicted by the -;51
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge | 5
= . - Date of Arrest: 3/28/2024 4:05:00AM
Notice of Appeal Filed . ) :
—— Date of Arraignment: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM
Attorney: o :
A ddrece Bond Posted - Cash ; Surety
Telephone No.: Amount: '

D4/t




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
| CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
BRITTANY N WHITING Victim: For Court Use Only
1831 Woodward Ave.

Springfield, OH 45506-

| DOB: November 25, 1986 Location of Occurrence:
SCAN: * * % _* % _ 34684 Court Case# -CR - -
1831 Woodward Ave.
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

| Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-SPD000010157

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual.
‘ Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J LOWE who being duly sworn states that on or about March
28, 2024, one BRITTANY WHITING In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

| TO WIT:
{ The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter by striking her in the face, placing her in a head lock and
attempting to fish hook her by the mouth. This caused vusible injury to her mouth.

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: y/
First Degree Misdemeanor * N GODY MCFALL Zer J Lowe
Six (6) Months and/or o/ oy Public, State of opy

AN - My Commission Expires
2/ 3/2{}'35 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on March,28, 2024

$1,000.00 Fine

Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM - éﬁéurt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Piea: ___ O Guilty [ NotGuilty [ No Contest
L | Finding on No Contest L] Guilty L1 Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Trial By: OO Court [ Jury [0 Defendant Found:
I L] Guity O Not Guilty

Jurv Demand Filed.
| —_ e
] ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

{ O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

($ )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

| Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
L0 NoPlea [ Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held 0O Waived

[ Defendant Indicted by the
1 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted qp
)

Case No.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

~ OF J
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO -
28

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BRITTANY N WHITING

1831 Woodward Ave.
Springtield, OH 45506-
DOB: 11/25/1986

Aok k%3684
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE': Doméstic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
‘ .
. , ; = a3 O
First Degree Misdemeanor {_Eg = B3 En
Six (6) Months and/or % T . e
$1,000.00 Fine | PR T
a ?-. U S
A - i
' -— 1.:..‘.'4: ‘ ri- -
i -, L T
! !" h i *..*-' s T " :
! {5 LU
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oo ) P
"

Date of Arrest: 3/28/:2024 4:05:00AM

Date of Arraignmenti: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATEOF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

K COUNTY " COURT OF CLLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLAR | (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

BRITTANY N WHITING Victim: For Court Use Only

1831 Woodward Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-

| DOB: November 25, 1986 Location of Occurrence:
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charae Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000010157
Lriminai cnarge

|
Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual.:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J LOWE who being duly sworn states that on or about March I
28, 2024, one BRITTANY WHITING In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.
TO WIT:

The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter | _ . by striking her in the face and pushing her down a set of |
steps causing injury to her right knee.
In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor N

Six (6) I‘gonths and/or ; " COD\T McFALL fiicer J Lowe
| $1,000.00 Fine Y AT otary Public, State of Ohig | |

-, O ALY My commeSiUn EXPII'ES Sworn to and subscribed befofy me by the I
| V.. ) 2/ 8/2025 Complainant on March 1§, 2024
ﬂ-- -.-‘r-'-"l... |
| Notaﬁgu blic/Authorized Peace
f Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM Eéurt Copy  UbDefendant Copy OReturn Copy  UExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail



Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: [ Guilty [J NotGuilty [J No Contest
Finding on No Contest ] Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. .

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.

SSN_Redacted L{CJ

a8 INO. tveiieeieriesinriestesteseeresss——————

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited

$
l Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

[ Guilty [ NotGuilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine § and costs

(% )
[ Jail

Trial By: L1 Court O Jury [0 Defendant Found:

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

O NoPlea O NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: U Held 0 Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the
[ 1 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

JTudge

L
Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:

Address:

! Telephone No.:

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

5

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

BRITTANY N WHITING
1831 Woodward Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 11/25/1986
% k ok _ %k %k _ 3684
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
L
First Degree Misdemeannr: - - .
Six (6) Months and/or ; - Fo3 -
- ; ¥ L -
: SE F
| ro LT
f 0 -
3 A
i et L 5 :
g S T
R
S O
TS
SR R

Date of Arrest: 3/28/2024 4:05:00AM
Date of Arraignment:: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO | Springfield, Ohio 45502

Defendant: (937) 328-3725

BRITTANY N WHITING Victim: For Court Use Only

1831 Woodward Ave.

Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: November 25, 1986 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_**_3684 Court Case# -CR - -

1831 Woodward Ave.
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000010157
Assault

Complaint By Individual.:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J LOWE who being duly sworn states that on or about March
28, 2024, one BRITTANY WHITING In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

TO WIT:

The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter _, by striking her in the face, placing her in a head lock and
attempting to fish hook her by the mouth. This caused vusible injury to her mouth.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: 82y
First Degree Misdemeanor ——
Six (6) Months and/or ~ Officer J Lowe

$1.000.00 Fine

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM Béourt Copy  DDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
_ P iea: [ Guilty O NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment:

| 1.

2.

3,

4,

5.

I 6.

1.

3.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jurv Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited
Bench Wartant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: ] Court 0O Jury [0 Defendant Found:

[ Guilty ] Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

1 Guilty 1 Not Guilty and found
O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing; O Held 0 Wwaived

_1 Defendant Indicted by the
0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted L(D

Case No. ..... ........................................

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

¥

SPRINGFIELD , OHI

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BRITTANY N WHITING

183:1 Woodward Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB:; 11/25/1986

KKk %3684
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of iSEEtiﬂn 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
: — ih»-_._:n1t £
First Degree Misdemeanor E - F
Six (6) Months and/or | e

$1,000.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest: 3/28/2024 4:05:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

.JAM.



Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Sireet

CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO | Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant (937) 328-3725
BRITTANY N WHITING Victim: For Court Use Only
1831 Woodward Ave.
Springfield, OH 45506- - o
DOB: November 25, 1936 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; ***x_¥ % _3684 Court Case# -CR- -

1831 Woodward Ave.
W/F - 503/250 - BRO/BRO | BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charae Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000010157
Assault

Complaint By Individual:
| Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J LOWE who being duly sworn states that on or about March
| 28,2024, one BRITTANY WHITING In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

TO WIT: | |
The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter , by striking her in the face and pushing her down a set of
steps causing injury to her right knee.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

|
PENALTY: #ﬁ
First Degree Misdemeanor z
Six (6) Months and/or CODY McFALL flicer J Lowe
$1,000.00 Fine Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Sworn to and subscribed Hefore me by the
2/18/2025 Complainant on Majfch 28, 2024
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 3/28/2024 10:30:00AM é!éurt Copy  UObDefendant Copy ORetum Copy  DOExtra Copy |

Defendant Placed in Jail



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
- 24-SPD000010157
The State of Ohio <. Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer J Lowe , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Brittany N Whiting , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On March 28, 2024 at 03:45 hours, officers were dispatched to 1831 Woodward Ave, on a report of a domestic violence
incident. When officers arrived on scene, Officer Lowe met with 1 , who was standing on the sidewalk near
the front of her house. appeared to be upset, she had wsnble redness to the right side of her face.
also had a small mark near the bottom of her lip. advised she was just assaulted by her mother, Brittany N
Whiting who just returned home from a night of dr:nklng alcohol. At the same time, officers on scene spoke with

spoke with Officer Crone at the same time who said she was inside her house with her sister when
thelr mother returned home with her boyfriend. Both and said when they looked outside near the
driveway, they saw their mother arguing and fighting wnth her boyfriend. Ms. Whiting was attempting to assault her
boyfriend when they looked outside the window. advised that’s when they decided to lock the front door an in
attempt to keep their mother from entering the house while being drunk.
Ms. Whiting began to kick the front door attempting to gain access into the house. After several failed attempts, she made
her way into the house through a window. Once inside the house, Ms. Whiting began arguing with her daughters, where
she stated she was going to leave and drive drunk. aid she took her mother’s keys, throwing them into the bush
outside of the home near the front door. After arguing inside, the argument led outside where Naveah was going to
attempt to find the keys to her mother’s vehicle. also went outside at this time to assist. Brittany became upset
ci_utside after calling her daughter | “Bitch,” and her daughter cussing her after this statement.
s"aid that’'s when their mother attacked ~ ~ on the front porch, striking her in the face, and placing her in a head lock, |
also attempted to fish hook her by the mouth. This caused visible injuries to | . Officers could visibly see blood near
her mouth, redness to her face and she was visibly crying over this incident. During the incident on the porch, ¢
attempted to stop her mother, where she was struck in the right side of her face, and lower lip. advised her
mother pushed her down a set of concrete steps, this caused her to have an injury to her right knee.
After talking with both on scene, they wanted to press charges on their mother for domestic violence
and assault. Officer Lyons and Householder placed Brittany N Whiting under arrest, placing her in a patrol vehicle #36.
Brittany Whiting was placed in the Clark County jail where she was charged with two counts of domestic violence and two
counts of assault.
Both wrote a short DV statement of facts on scene and were provided with a case number for this
incident. Brittany Whiting was given a court date of March 28, 2024 at 10:30.

Defendant:
Brittanvy N Whiting

Printed on: 3/28/2024 Page Number: 1



......

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. . A7 24
; - '-_: CODY MCFAI—L A ignatur
Yoy ¥/ Moy Public, Stateof 0o Yo s £ Lors A
N\ £ My con;j?'g%fggsm’res Aftiant Address & Phone

]
L]
lllllll

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
A ﬂf;:r on 3/28/2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 3/28/2024 Page Number: 2
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There are two means available under the law for relief from Domestic Violence:

1. If charges are being filed against the person who assauited you (or
your child), you may apply to the Municipal Court for a Temporary
Protection Order. Forms for this are available in the Clerk of Courts
Office. If you do this, you will have to appear at a hearing within 24

hours after you file for the order.

2. The Court of Domestic Relations may issue a Protection Order under
certain circumstances upon the filing of a petition with the Court by you

or your attorney, |

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

o "

L . would like to make the following statement.
(Name of Complainant)

On G2(2%(0h Y4\ (P 2t 12 ciolemsch o

(Date) (Time) 1 Anntian

_%(_lﬁ&_@m_é . Mﬁi did assault _ i
(Name of Assailant) (Name of Victim)

the Mgbc\[\ﬂﬁ( - of the assailant by:

(Relationship to Assailant)

ul codg  acasnd g Vacook . dopoed Ne  ocemss
0 (Nature of Assatilt)
D N 1

WA XTALP . 4 T YV A\ © [ NCLACA LA l LN
ﬁa%gg“\f\ ey oo (Scosifin Ve Inside. oF S} Ghﬂ&\c\

The assailant is a member of the same family and/or household as the victim.

(Signatdtre bf Complainant)—
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Hay dos medios disponibles bajo la ley para el alivio de la Violencia Domestica:

1. Si las cargas son archivadas contra la personha que asalto usted (o su
nifio), usted puede aplicar al Tribunal Municipal para una Orden de
Proteccion Temporaria. Las formas para esto estan disponibles en el
Empleado de la Oficina de Tribunales. Si usted hace esto, usted tendra
gue aparecer en una vista dentro de 24 horas después de que usted

archive para la orden.

2. El Tribunal de Relaciones Domésticas puede pubiicar una Orden de la
Proteccion bajo ciertas circunstancias sobre el expediente de una

peticion con el Tribunal por usted o por su abogado.

La DECLARACION DE la CAUSA PROBABLE

Yo, querria hacer la declaracion siguiente.
(El nombre de Reclamante) -
| | AM

En PM, en

(Fecha) (Tiempo) | (Localizacion)

asaltd

(El nombre de Agresor) (El nombre de Victima)

el del agresor por:

(La relacidn al Agresor)

(La naturaleza del Asalto)

El agresor es un miembro de la misma familia y/o fa casa como la victima.

(La firma de Reclamante)

(La fecha)

(La firma de Testigo a Firmar)




There are two means available under the law for relief from Domestic Violence:

1. If charges are being filed against the person who assaulted you (or
your child), you may apply to the Municipal Court for a Temporary
Protection Order. Forms for this are available in the Clerk of Courts
Office. If you do this, you will have to appear at a hearing within 24

hours after you file for the order.

2. The Court of Domestic Relations may issue a Protection Order under
certain circumstances upon the filing of a petition with the Court by you

or your atiorney,

2# D¢-/0/S7  STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

, ( would like to make the following statement.

- LINAITIG Ul ULIIalllaliL)

on 0333~ ZOZLi | Iﬂm at Ii Sl Uﬂt_&g& M _

(Date) (Time) (Location)

&bq_m_%h)\mhr\q did assauilt
(Name/of Assailant NG US v iy

4%’ maﬂe‘(" __of the assailant by:

(Relatlonshlp to Assailant)

W, Tn |
= SW% AOW n(Nature of AssaElt) (/\ned._m rﬂ‘c@/
Lmacked in \iy. _

The assailant is a member of the same family and/or household as the victim.
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Hay dos medios disponibles bajo la ley para el alivio de la Violencia Domestica:

1. Si las cargas son archivadas conira la persona que asalid usied (o su
nifio), usted puede aplicar al Tribunal Municipal para una Orden de
Proteccién Temporaria. Las formas para esto estan disponibles en el
Empleado de la Oficina de Tribunales. Si usted hace esio, usted fendra
que aparecer en una vista dentro de 24 horas despues de que usted

archive para la orden.

2. El Tribunal de Relaciones Domésticas puede publicar una Orden de la
Protecci6on bajo ciertas circunstancias sobre el expedienfe de una

peticién con el Tribunal por usted o por su abogado.

La DECLARACION DE la CAUSA PROBABLE

Yo, querria hacer la declaracion siguiente.
(El nombre de Reclamante)
AM

En PM, en

(Fecha) (Tiempo) (Localizacién)

asalto

(El nombre de Agresor) (El nombre de Victima)

el | del agresor por:

(La relacion al Agresor)

(La naturaleza del Asal{o)

El agresor es un miembro de la misma familia y/o la casa como la victima.

(La firma de Reclamante)

(La fecha)

(La firma de Testigo a Firmar)




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

|Race :Gender:; Henght Weught Hair: ‘ Eyes: (Build: | Case Number:
I

WHITING Brlttany N W F ; 1503 :250 BRO BRO| /arqc. 24-SPD000010157
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: SSN- | FBI# ! BCI#: | IT@: -
11/25/1986 | 37 Years 4 Months | ' ’

— e e e e e e e e e et o __H___.Ph(;n_é_______ o TP 5 F City & State) I I
1831 Woodward Ave. Springfield, OH 45506- 9376291623 |Unknown _ L -
Arresting Agency: '~ Date/Time of Arrest: . On Probation: [] Yes  [yes, P.O's Name

Springfield Police Division =~~~ ___-;?1’_2,3@924 _4:05:00AM _ OnParole:  [Fno

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Tcm nship or County: Driver's License #: " Driver's License State

1831 Woodward Ave. = __ _ CarkCounty | . OH
Employment: | Employment Address: Emplu}fmen {Phone:

. e . ,OH e O ?
Vehicle License #: Vehicle Statc: ] Vehicle License Type ' Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: 1' Vehicle Model: o E Vehiclﬂ Styh::
| ' ; |

Vehicle Color: | Vehicle VIN # - o ﬁe_l-\-icl; *l_dcntiﬁﬂr;:__'_w ST e
v O U -__}'Transpmting e S Ba:&;é}ii_ni:t_# _

Officer J Lowe 5 | | e
“ H_ ;".L; LR e T _ e CH&R{:E{S] ATT“‘IE OF ARREST - {ﬂﬂh NUMBER - P[‘H;l;; T E I B e e ~ l
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919. ZS(A) M1 |
The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter 3, by striking her in the face, placing her in a head lock and

attempting to fish hook her by the mouth. This caused vusible injury to her mouth.
ASSAULT -2903.13(A) - M1

The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter
causing injury to her right knee.

ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter by striking her in the face, placing her in a head lock and
attempting to fish hook her by the mouth. This caused vusible injury to her mouth.

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1

5, by striking her in the face and pushing her down a set of steps

The Def knowingly caused injury to her daughter ! . by striking her in the face and pushing her down a set of steps
causing injury to her right knee.
Victim: L Sick  Treated by: [] Refused “Transferred to L] Squad :Hospital: [] Commuanity 'Doctor:

[ ~a mnjurﬂl E DSquad D Hospital H_[_}Sl).ltfil b}' _ D P?‘L L__ Q_Merty | D Other __| |

- E——l- - e P e et ke e e m e s e e E——— e s ——m =— . s

Victim Description of Slcknessf’lnjurﬂ[}nndltmn . o
D ]nm:lcatfq -

—— ¢ et e e - —cr= WWIF E Em- oI om. —_ m—

Arresteg: D Sick |TTEHIEd b}' Refused iTmnsﬁ:rred to U Squad HDS]JIIB.] D Cﬂmmumt}' S .-ibﬂctﬁ.r.':” -

_Egﬁﬁ Dlnjurﬂ! '__ USquad l:l Iluspltal HDSp!tEﬂ.b}' [1r.ov. , DMEI'EJ' D Other

- T orEm o R PR = T fwr— —y—— e, ok

Arrestee Description of Slcknessflnjuryf(?ﬂndltmn

ﬁtfun :u:nted

Arrestee Juvenile? Parcnb"[ E“El_] (u arEl 1an -Namc & Address

s = — — R R I TR Fal " L aih e emme— e————

—— - —_— = = - .
Ll — m . —— o amm —_— [— [ S iy - ETEETWT m

—_ — e ——— e ———————— — - ——— — . e . —_— e ——rr -

Arrested Juvenile |:| Placed in DH ] Released to Parent Pan:nts |:| B}'hrr:stmg Officer [ By Dlspntthtr S Date Notified:
DlSpDSl‘[‘l{}n D Taken to HO D Other N’Utlﬁﬂ'd D By Transfer Officer D By DH Personnel D Other —

Witnesses:

Off@cer Crone 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7716
Off}cer Housholder 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, Ol 45502- 037-324-7716
Officer J Lowe 130 N. Fountain Ave Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Lyons 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, Ol 45502- 037-324-7768

Crash L] Yes Was OH1

Yes  Arrestee have [J Yes DldA [] Yes [fnot, who Vehicle [ Yes

occur? {1 No ‘completgd? [ No  insurance? L No ‘wierfess driving? O No  witnessed driving?

Vehicle O ™P_Af no onc witnessed drwmﬂ ho O NA : DUI Impaj

Dlspusnmn ['_'] 0 tlmc ﬂf vehlcle Gperatmn €s . R

Vehicle held 2] Yes | | Artestee make ﬂ:s . Did Arrestee make e _ [] Written Statement __[jc\arbal j . Written summaries of pﬁfm |
f-:::r prints ] No | admission of guilt? [Ine Stﬂtﬂmﬂnt'} ] No ] Taped Audio Statement. |:[ Other____ | ' statements prepared? |:| No
Arrestee identifi [J Phote Array  [] ARiant Witnessed Cnme Phutns of U Yes |Phﬂm’5 taken b}" | Scane pmccssedl] Yes Physmal ev1dence 0 Yes
by WIT.HE’.E.?_.__‘_ D PE_.“_.. _1D_I:.|_n¢-l:!p &At Scene [ ] Taken back to Scene | SCEHEJ" '-’lEtImc:Eﬁﬂ; e *f':jr EE!qu Lo | ‘at scene? QE"FE":'_

I
|
Date Printed: 3/28/2024



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

'Race|Genc|cr nght Welghli Hair: | Lyaq |BUIld '
WHITING Bl’lttﬂl’l)’N W F 503 250 BRO BRO: 24-SPD000010157

O ,.“._._L________.T A AL
D.OB.  Age at time of offense: . SSN:

11/25/1986 : 37 Years 4 Months i j

Property Receipt ' Copy of receipt or [ Yes_LE=SA
#: mvenlnry attached"-’ [1 No - if no, Yist property:

hm—— e — Al —m - —— L r——

o e e ——————— — . — —— - ———

—_— e, e —— ———— . = - [ FEFIR SRR - [ R N T T T S | o —— e —————

Were any physical or mental exammatmns or scu:nuﬁﬂ Yes - If yes, please specify DLih Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case? FNo

Signature oSl ; ,?! | Supervisor Signature: ) | Signature Book-In: ' Book-In Date/Time:
7 i,l §F St = A LA |

7 )
SrD

Date Printed; 3/28/2024
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